|

53

5=
il

e

Qi3
§%el
-

A e

]
£
LI

S
S o¥e
TR

o~
o
—t

-

o

~ P
L

i orse,
o

v s

Folat s

-z

P
[ e

/

% 5 ]

ity

e
-3

p o=

*
-~
- -

a3 ‘}' .
IS0
'.hi';‘;f-‘.‘ﬂ
b had huad &

-

.

'—'.‘..

B it
sd"h.':‘..

e

a!\_’-‘ﬂ'h-u-ﬂ""-
———

PR

2

W~
st

2

TRLY B
N

&
Z

b
)
s

s Wt edaa B

cawe

ae .

Ve e
i

-~ -

14

ui2

= S SRS



S SUBIVAYS

Table Of Content

1.0 Executive Summary
11 Acknowledgement 2
1.2  Introduction 3
1.3  Purpose Of Business Plan 8
1.4  Business Background 9
1
1

1.5 Partners Background 0

1.6  Location of Business 5
2.0 Administration Plan

21 \Vision 18

22  Mission 18

23  Objective : 18

24  Business Logo 19

2.5 Layout of The Administration Plan
26  Organizational Chart
2.7  List of Administration Personnel
2.8  Schedules of Task and Responsibilities
29  Schedules of Remunerations
2.10 Administration Budget
3.0 Marketing Plan
31 Product Description
3.2 Target Market
3.3 Market Size
34  Market Competitors
3.5 Market Share
3.6 Marketing Strategy
3.7  Schedule of Remuneration
3.8  Sales Forecast
3.9 Marketing Budget
4..0 Operation Plan

FRAIX2LBEE BLRHRS

41 Introduction 68
42  Process Planning 69
43  Operation Management Flow Chart 72
44  Material Plannning 74
45  Machine and Equipment Planning 95
46  Manpower Planning 100
47  Schedule of remuneration 102
48 Layout of Operations Plan 106
49  Operations Budget 109
410 Gantt Chart Before Commencement 1




5.0 Financial Plan

5.1
5.2
53
54
55
56
8.7
58
59
5.10
5.11
5.12
5.13

Appendix

Introduction

Financial Analysis

Administrative Expenditure
Operations Expenditure

Marketing Expenditure

Project Implementation Cost

Table Of Depreciation Cost

Hire Purchase Repayment Scheme
Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement
Pro Forma Production Cost Statement
Pro Forma Income Statement

Pro Forma Balance Sheet
Financial Ratio Analysis

113
114
115
115
116
117
118
123
124
125
126
127
128

132




1.0 Executive Summary

The fundamentals of entrepreneurship is a part of our course subject is designed to
equip students with the knowledge and exposure in the field of business and
entrepreneurship as well as teaching student the necessary skills and abilities to face the
challenges that lies in process of creating the business. This course will also provide the
theoretical hardship which will be faced by businesses in a conceptual way which is crucial
knowledge for entrepreneurs everywhere on how to face and solve them.

The nature of our business is Subway and it is located at Lower Ground Level,
1Bomeo Hypermall, 88400, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. The nature of our business is producing,
packaging and selling submarine sandwiches (also known as Subways), salads and
beverages to a wide selection of customers. Subway is a well-known fast food restaurant
which originated in the United States of America which was founded on 28 August 1965.
Subway has already reached the west Malaysian shores and we aim to bring the popular
franchise here in Kota Kinabalu Sabah for the people of east Malaysia to enjoy.

We hope to be a part of the fast food world in Sabah and provide a healthy
competition between the ever popular brands that have already set up their name here in
Sabah thus upbringing the name of Sabah with an assortiment of brands to look for. We also
hope that our objectives and vision could be achieved with our teamwork effort and shared
knowledge.



11 Acknowledgement

We would like to express our gratitude to all those who assisted us in the completion
of our report. A special thanks to our entrepreneurship tutor, Mr. Marius Benedict who
encouraged and helped us to go ahead with our research and gave us a lot of additional
information related to our research topic.

For our group members and friends, we would like to thank you all for your support
especially in terms of financial and time to complete this project paper successfully. Without
the teamwork from our group members, this task could not have been completed on time.
We would like to thank our parents for supporting us all this while financially and morally
throughout this report. Last but not least, we would like to thank God for giving us the
inspiration and abilities to go n with our lives everyday and complete tasks. Thank you.



