

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP (ETR 300)

SUBWAY

BUSINESS PLAN

PREPARED BY:

MOND KAMAK B. MOND TAIB
RUSDI BUSMAN
PENGIRAN NAJAMUDDIN PENGIRAN MAHMUDDIN
NORFADZILA B. PATRICK
THOMAS JINIS

MARCH 2012



Table Of Content

		CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	
1.0 E		Summary	215
	1.1	Acknowledgement	2
	1.2	Introduction	3
	1.3	Purpose Of Business Plan	8
	1.4	Business Background	9
	1.5	Partners Background	10
	1.6	Location of Business	15
2.0 /		ration Plan	40
	2.1	Vision	18
	2.2	Mission	18
	2.3	Objective	18
	2.4	Business Logo	19
	2.5	Layout of The Administration Plan	20
	2.6	Organizational Chart	24
	2.7	List of Administration Personnel	25
	2.8	Schedules of Task and Responsibilities	25
	2.9	Schedules of Remunerations	31
	2.10	Administration Budget	33
3.01	Marketing		
	3.1	Product Description	36
	3.2	Target Market	48
	3.3	Market Size	50
	3.4	Market Competitors	50
	3.5	Market Share	51
	3.6	Marketing Strategy	54
	3.7	Schedule of Remuneration	62
	3.8	Sales Forecast	62
	3.9	Marketing Budget	66
40	Operatio	on Plan	
	4.1	Introduction	68
	4.2	Process Planning	69
	4.3	Operation Management Flow Chart	72
	4.4	Material Plannning	74
	4.5	Machine and Equipment Planning	95
	4.6	Manpower Planning	100
	4.7	Schedule of remuneration	102
	4.8	Layout of Operations Plan	106
	4.9	Operations Budget	109
	4.10	Gantt Chart Before Commencement	111



5.0 Financia	l Plan	
5. 1	Introduction	113
5.2	Financial Analysis	114
5.3	Administrative Expenditure	115
5.4	Operations Expenditure	115
5.5	Marketing Expenditure	116
5.6	Project Implementation Cost	117
5.7	Table Of Depreciation Cost	118
5.8	Hire Purchase Repayment Scheme	123
5.9	Pro Forma Cash Flow Statement	124
5.10	Pro Forma Production Cost Statement	125
5.11	Pro Forma Income Statement	126
5.12	Pro Forma Balance Sheet	127
5.13	Financial Ratio Analysis	128
Appendix		



1.0 Executive Summary

The fundamentals of entrepreneurship is a part of our course subject is designed to equip students with the knowledge and exposure in the field of business and entrepreneurship as well as teaching student the necessary skills and abilities to face the challenges that lies in process of creating the business. This course will also provide the theoretical hardship which will be faced by businesses in a conceptual way which is crucial knowledge for entrepreneurs everywhere on how to face and solve them.

The nature of our business is Subway and it is located at Lower Ground Level,

1Borneo Hypermall, 88400, Kota Kinabalu, Sabah. The nature of our business is producing,
packaging and selling submarine sandwiches (also known as Subways), salads and
beverages to a wide selection of customers. Subway is a well-known fast food restaurant
which originated in the United States of America which was founded on 28 August 1965.

Subway has already reached the west Malaysian shores and we aim to bring the popular
franchise here in Kota Kinabalu Sabah for the people of east Malaysia to enjoy.

We hope to be a part of the fast food world in Sabah and provide a healthy competition between the ever popular brands that have already set up their name here in Sabah thus upbringing the name of Sabah with an assortment of brands to look for. We also hope that our objectives and vision could be achieved with our teamwork effort and shared knowledge.



1.1 Acknowledgement

We would like to express our gratitude to all those who assisted us in the completion of our report. A special thanks to our entrepreneurship tutor, Mr. Marius Benedict who encouraged and helped us to go ahead with our research and gave us a lot of additional information related to our research topic.

For our group members and friends, we would like to thank you all for your support especially in terms of financial and time to complete this project paper successfully. Without the teamwork from our group members, this task could not have been completed on time. We would like to thank our parents for supporting us all this while financially and morally throughout this report. Last but not least, we would like to thank God for giving us the inspiration and abilities to go n with our lives everyday and complete tasks. Thank you.